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Pos. Nr. Item number 12NC Material description
1 0166 3139 178 18962 Fixation bracket Right x x
1 0166 3139 178 17722 Fixation bracket Right x
1 0166 3139 187 59141 Fixation bracket Right
2 0023 3139 124 68821 Side AV bracket external x x x x x
2 0023 3139 124 71031 Side AV bracket external x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
2 0023 3139 124 71051 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 71052 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 72271 Side AV bracket external
2 0160 3139 124 68851 Side AV bracket internal x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
2 0160 3139 124 68791 Side AV bracket internal x x x x x x x
3 5212 3139 128 78571 Loudspeaker 4  20W L x x
3 5214, 5224 3106 109 10011 Loudspeaker 6  15W x x x
3 5213 2422 264 00605 Loudspeaker 6  15W fullrange x x x x
3 5212 2422 264 00617 Loudspeaker 6  15W L x x x x x x x x x x x x x
3 5212 3139 128 78511 Loudspeaker 8  20W L x x x
3 5212 3139 128 79221 Loudspeaker 8  20W L
4 0025 3139 178 17781 Side control    x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
4 0027 3139 124 71801 Side control    x x x x
4 0028 3139 124 72481 Side control    x
5 0179 3139 124 68181 IR lens    x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
5 0179 3139 124 71791 IR lens Promo    x x x x
6 1175 3139 268 07142 Module ambilight 4-LED x
6 1175 3139 268 07132 Module ambilight 6-LED 
7 0074 3139 124 70201 Door ambilight ME7L x
7 0074 3139 1247 2491 Door ambilight ME7L
8 0011 3106 107 79741 Rear cover 37" x
8 0012 3106 104 30311 Rear cover 37" x
8 0011 3139 178 18851 Rear cover 37" x x
8 0011 3139 178 18861 Rear cover 37" x
8 0011 3139 178 18891 Rear cover 37" x x
8 0011 3139 178 18892 Rear cover 37" x x x
8 0011 3139 178 19591 Rear cover 37" x x x
8 0011 3139 178 19592 Rear cover 37" x
8 0010 3139 268 88861 Rear cover 37" x
8 0010 3106 107 79761 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 18611 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 18621 Rear cover 42" x
8 0011 3139 178 18641 Rear cover 42" x
8 0011 3139 178 19601 Rear cover 42" x x x x x
8 0011 3106 107 79751 Rear cover 42" x
8 0010 3139 268 88851 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3141 047 57111 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3139 187 55121 Rear cover 42" x
8 0010 3139 187 55872 Rear cover 42" x
8 0011 3139 187 57781 Rear cover 42" x
8 0902 3141 047 54011 Rear cover 42"
8 0902 3141 047 54012 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 187 51371 Rear cover 47"
8 0011 3139 187 51372 Rear cover 47"
8 0011 3139 268 86301 Rear cover 52"
8 0011 3141 047 56191 Rear cover 52"
8 0011 3139 187 56191 Rear cover 52"
9 5211 3139 128 78561 Loudspeaker 4  20W R x x
9 5211 2422 264 00618 Loudspeaker 6  15W R x x x x x x x x x x x x x
9 5213, 5223 3106 109 10001 Loudspeaker 6  15W Tweeter x x x
9 5215 2422 264 00607 Loudspeaker 6  15W Tweeter x x x x
9 5211 3139 128 78251 Loudspeaker 8  20W R x x x
9 5211 3139 128 79231 Loudspeaker 8  20W R
10 0165 3139 178 18782 Fixation bracket Left x x
10 0165 3139 178 17732 Fixation bracket Left x
10 0165 3139 187 59132 Fixation bracket Left
11 0260 3139 178 18582 Metal stand 37" & 42" x x x x x x x x x
11 0260 3139 178 18583 Metal stand 37" & 42" x x
11 0260 3139 178 17712 Metal stand 37" & 42" x x x x
11 0260 3139 178 17713 Metal stand 37" & 42" x x
11 0260 3139 187 52903 Metal stand 37" & 42" x
11 0260 3139 187 52933 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 56971 Metal stand 37" & 42" x x x x
11 0260 3139 187 57881 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 50262 Metal stand 47"
11 0260 3139 187 50263 Metal stand 47"
11 0260 3139 187 50264 Metal stand 47" & 52"
11 0262 3139 128 78221 Metal stand arm x x x
11 0262 3139 128 78791 Metal stand arm 52"
11 0202 3106 101 29211 Metal stand neck x x x
11 0202 3106 101 29281 Metal stand neck 52"
12 1004 9322 246 96682 LCD display LC370WX1-SLB1 (LGPH) x x x x x x x x x x x x
12 1004 9322 246 84682 LCD display LC420WU2-SLA1 (LGPH)
12 1004 9322 246 97682 LCD display LC420WX3-SLA1 (LGPH) x x x
12 1004 9322 249 09682 LCD display LC420WX5-SLD1 (LGPH) x x x x x x x x
12 1004 9322 250 20682 LCD display LC470WU4-SLA2 (LGPH)
12 1004 9322 253 31682 LCD display LC470WX1-SLA2 
12 1004 9322 254 45682 LCD display LK520D3LZ13 (SRPJ)
12 1004 9322 250 99682 LCD display T370HW02V1    (AUOP) x x
12 1004 9322 253 29682 LCD display T370XW02V9    (AUOP) x
13 0006 3139 268 86541 Cabinet 37" x
13 0006 3139 268 88011 Cabinet 37" x
13 0006 3139 268 88192 Cabinet 37" x x
13 0006 3139 268 88551 Cabinet 37" x
13 0006 3139 268 88561 Cabinet 37" x
13 0006 3139 268 88891 Cabinet 37" x
13 0006 3139 268 89741 Cabinet 37" x x
13 0006 3139 268 89781 Cabinet 37" x x

ME7 LCD 37 - 52
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Pos. Nr. Item number 12NC Material description

ME7 LCD 37 - 52

13 0006 3139 268 89961 Cabinet 37" x x
13 0007 3139 187 54161 Cabinet 37" x x
13 0006 3139 268 86031 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 86551 Cabinet 42" x
13 0006 3139 268 88001 Cabinet 42" x
13 0006 3139 268 88181 Cabinet 42" x x x
13 0006 3139 268 88461 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89551 Cabinet 42" x
13 0006 3139 268 89771 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88481 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88511 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89641 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89732 Cabinet 42" x x
13 0007 3139 178 17651 Cabinet 42" x
13 0007 3139 187 52131 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 52571 Cabinet 42" x
13 0007 3139 187 53991 Cabinet 42" x
13 0007 3139 187 54641 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 59491 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89871 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89042 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89041 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 86331 Cabinet 47"
13 0006 3139 268 89671 Cabinet 47"
13 0006 3139 268 86251 Cabinet 52"
13 0901 3141 048 86231 Cabinet 52"
13 0007 3139 187 59231 Cabinet 52"
1+10 0164 3139 187 50122 Fixation bracket L/R assy x x x x x x
1+10 0164 3139 187 50123 Fixation bracket L/R assy x x
1+10 0164 3139 187 50152 Fixation bracket L/R assy x x x x x x x x x x x x x
1+10 0164 3139 187 59121 Fixation bracket L/R assy
1+10 0164 3139 187 59122 Fixation bracket L/R assy x x
3 + 9 5201 3139 268 54041 Speaker assy x
3 + 9 5201 3139 268 54051 Speaker assy

0237 3139 187 50971 Assy bottom shield x x
0237 3139 187 58531 Assy bottom shield 
0236 3139 187 56781 Assy bottom shield 1080P x x
0233 3139 187 50981 Assy top shield x x
0233 3139 187 58541 Assy top shield
0235 3139 187 56791 Assy top shield 1080P x x
0239 3139 121 32091 Bottom shield 1080P
8G53 3139 131 09351 Cable LVDS 30p/120/40p DF13 x x
8G51 3139 131 08281  Cable LVDS 30p/180/30p x x x x
8G51 3139 131 08282 Cable LVDS 30p/180/30p x x x x
8G51 3139 131 08291 Cable LVDS 30p/280/30p x x x x x x x x x x
8405 3139 131 09491 Cable LVDS 30P/280/30P DF13 FER
8P06 3139 131 08791 Cable LVDS 30p/340/30p x x x
8G51 3139 131 09471 Cable LVDS 30p/340/30p FI-X FER 
8150 3104 311 08891 Cable LVDS 31p/280/30p x x
8150 3139 131 08641 Cable LVDS 31p/400/30p
8G52 3139 131 09001 Cable LVDS FI-R 41p/280/51p
8G52 3139 131 09561 Cable LVDS FI-R 41p/280/51p FI-R x x
8R01 3139 131 09771 Cable LVDS FX15 41P/400/51P
8G51 3139 131 08271 Cable LVDS13 30p/220/30p FI-X x
0265 3139 124 70561 Card cover long plate x x
0266 3139 124 71211 Card cover plate x x
0121 3139 123 11761 Cloth microfiber x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
0275 3104 304 32471 Isolating mushroom M8 x x x
0220 3104 304 28851 Locking part LVDS x x
8191 3106 107 67371 Mainscord 
8191 3101 107 97701 Mainscord ARG x
8191 2422 070 00059 Mainscord ARG
8193 2422 070 00016 Mainscord AUS/NZ 
8191 2422 070 00016 Mainscord AUS/NZ   
8191 2422 070 00062 Mainscord BRZ x x
8191 2422 070 98146 Mainscord China
8191 2422 070 98259 Mainscord EUR   x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
8191 4622 001 50945 Mainscord IEC x x
8192 4622 004 00393 Mainscord UK x x x x x x x
8192 2422 070 98251 Mainscord UK x x x x
8195 2422 070 98208 Mainscord UL   x x x x x
0158 3104 308 91131 Mushroom assy M8 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
0276 3104 300 40851 Mushroom M8 x x x
1085 3139 238 07952 Remote control RC19335018/01 x
1085 3139 238 14161 Remote control RC2023601/01 x x x x x x x x x x
1085 3139 238 14291 Remote control RC2023606/01 x x x x
1085 3139 238 15631 Remote control RC2023617/01
1085 3139 238 14171 Remote control RC2033601/01 x x
1085 3139 238 14211 Remote control RC2033602/01 x
1085 3139 238 14201 Remote control RC2034301/01 x x x x x
1085 3139 238 14221 Remote control RC2034302/01 x x
1085 3139 238 15381 Remote control RC2034307/01H
1085 3139 238 15651 Remote control RC2034312/01 
0259 3139 128 78191 Stand screw x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
0259 3139 128 78731 Stand screw 
0259 3139 128 78741 Stand screw x x x x x
0259 3139 128 79191 Stand screw 
0232 3139 121 32101 Top shield 1080P
0093 3104 301 24731 Wall bracket assy x
0094 3104 308 15402 Wall bracket assy
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Pos. Nr. Item number 12NC Material description
1 0166 3139 178 18962 Fixation bracket Right
1 0166 3139 178 17722 Fixation bracket Right
1 0166 3139 187 59141 Fixation bracket Right
2 0023 3139 124 68821 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 71031 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 71051 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 71052 Side AV bracket external
2 0023 3139 124 72271 Side AV bracket external
2 0160 3139 124 68851 Side AV bracket internal
2 0160 3139 124 68791 Side AV bracket internal
3 5212 3139 128 78571 Loudspeaker 4  20W L
3 5214, 5224 3106 109 10011 Loudspeaker 6  15W 
3 5213 2422 264 00605 Loudspeaker 6  15W fullrange
3 5212 2422 264 00617 Loudspeaker 6  15W L
3 5212 3139 128 78511 Loudspeaker 8  20W L
3 5212 3139 128 79221 Loudspeaker 8  20W L
4 0025 3139 178 17781 Side control    
4 0027 3139 124 71801 Side control    
4 0028 3139 124 72481 Side control    
5 0179 3139 124 68181 IR lens    
5 0179 3139 124 71791 IR lens Promo    
6 1175 3139 268 07142 Module ambilight 4-LED 
6 1175 3139 268 07132 Module ambilight 6-LED 
7 0074 3139 124 70201 Door ambilight ME7L
7 0074 3139 1247 2491 Door ambilight ME7L
8 0011 3106 107 79741 Rear cover 37"
8 0012 3106 104 30311 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 18851 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 18861 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 18891 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 18892 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 19591 Rear cover 37"
8 0011 3139 178 19592 Rear cover 37"
8 0010 3139 268 88861 Rear cover 37"
8 0010 3106 107 79761 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 18611 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 18621 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 18641 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 178 19601 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3106 107 79751 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3139 268 88851 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3141 047 57111 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3139 187 55121 Rear cover 42"
8 0010 3139 187 55872 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 187 57781 Rear cover 42"
8 0902 3141 047 54011 Rear cover 42"
8 0902 3141 047 54012 Rear cover 42"
8 0011 3139 187 51371 Rear cover 47"
8 0011 3139 187 51372 Rear cover 47"
8 0011 3139 268 86301 Rear cover 52"
8 0011 3141 047 56191 Rear cover 52"
8 0011 3139 187 56191 Rear cover 52"
9 5211 3139 128 78561 Loudspeaker 4  20W R
9 5211 2422 264 00618 Loudspeaker 6  15W R
9 5213, 5223 3106 109 10001 Loudspeaker 6  15W Tweeter
9 5215 2422 264 00607 Loudspeaker 6  15W Tweeter
9 5211 3139 128 78251 Loudspeaker 8  20W R
9 5211 3139 128 79231 Loudspeaker 8  20W R
10 0165 3139 178 18782 Fixation bracket Left
10 0165 3139 178 17732 Fixation bracket Left
10 0165 3139 187 59132 Fixation bracket Left
11 0260 3139 178 18582 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 178 18583 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 178 17712 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 178 17713 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 52903 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 52933 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 56971 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 57881 Metal stand 37" & 42"
11 0260 3139 187 50262 Metal stand 47"
11 0260 3139 187 50263 Metal stand 47"
11 0260 3139 187 50264 Metal stand 47" & 52"
11 0262 3139 128 78221 Metal stand arm
11 0262 3139 128 78791 Metal stand arm 52"
11 0202 3106 101 29211 Metal stand neck 
11 0202 3106 101 29281 Metal stand neck 52"
12 1004 9322 246 96682 LCD display LC370WX1-SLB1 (LGPH)
12 1004 9322 246 84682 LCD display LC420WU2-SLA1 (LGPH)
12 1004 9322 246 97682 LCD display LC420WX3-SLA1 (LGPH) 
12 1004 9322 249 09682 LCD display LC420WX5-SLD1 (LGPH) 
12 1004 9322 250 20682 LCD display LC470WU4-SLA2 (LGPH)
12 1004 9322 253 31682 LCD display LC470WX1-SLA2 
12 1004 9322 254 45682 LCD display LK520D3LZ13 (SRPJ)
12 1004 9322 250 99682 LCD display T370HW02V1    (AUOP)
12 1004 9322 253 29682 LCD display T370XW02V9    (AUOP)
13 0006 3139 268 86541 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 88011 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 88192 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 88551 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 88561 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 88891 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 89741 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 89781 Cabinet 37"

ME7 LCD 37 - 52
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Pos. Nr. Item number 12NC Material description

ME7 LCD 37 - 52

13 0006 3139 268 89961 Cabinet 37"
13 0007 3139 187 54161 Cabinet 37"
13 0006 3139 268 86031 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 86551 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88001 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88181 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88461 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89551 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89771 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88481 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 88511 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89641 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 89732 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 178 17651 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 52131 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 52571 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 53991 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 54641 Cabinet 42"
13 0007 3139 187 59491 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89871 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89042 Cabinet 42"
13 0901 3141 048 89041 Cabinet 42"
13 0006 3139 268 86331 Cabinet 47"
13 0006 3139 268 89671 Cabinet 47"
13 0006 3139 268 86251 Cabinet 52"
13 0901 3141 048 86231 Cabinet 52"
13 0007 3139 187 59231 Cabinet 52"
1+10 0164 3139 187 50122 Fixation bracket L/R assy
1+10 0164 3139 187 50123 Fixation bracket L/R assy
1+10 0164 3139 187 50152 Fixation bracket L/R assy
1+10 0164 3139 187 59121 Fixation bracket L/R assy
1+10 0164 3139 187 59122 Fixation bracket L/R assy
3 + 9 5201 3139 268 54041 Speaker assy
3 + 9 5201 3139 268 54051 Speaker assy

0237 3139 187 50971 Assy bottom shield
0237 3139 187 58531 Assy bottom shield 
0236 3139 187 56781 Assy bottom shield 1080P
0233 3139 187 50981 Assy top shield
0233 3139 187 58541 Assy top shield
0235 3139 187 56791 Assy top shield 1080P
0239 3139 121 32091 Bottom shield 1080P
8G53 3139 131 09351 Cable LVDS 30p/120/40p DF13
8G51 3139 131 08281  Cable LVDS 30p/180/30p
8G51 3139 131 08282 Cable LVDS 30p/180/30p
8G51 3139 131 08291 Cable LVDS 30p/280/30p
8405 3139 131 09491 Cable LVDS 30P/280/30P DF13 FER
8P06 3139 131 08791 Cable LVDS 30p/340/30p
8G51 3139 131 09471 Cable LVDS 30p/340/30p FI-X FER 
8150 3104 311 08891 Cable LVDS 31p/280/30p
8150 3139 131 08641 Cable LVDS 31p/400/30p
8G52 3139 131 09001 Cable LVDS FI-R 41p/280/51p
8G52 3139 131 09561 Cable LVDS FI-R 41p/280/51p FI-R 
8R01 3139 131 09771 Cable LVDS FX15 41P/400/51P
8G51 3139 131 08271 Cable LVDS13 30p/220/30p FI-X
0265 3139 124 70561 Card cover long plate
0266 3139 124 71211 Card cover plate
0121 3139 123 11761 Cloth microfiber 
0275 3104 304 32471 Isolating mushroom M8 
0220 3104 304 28851 Locking part LVDS
8191 3106 107 67371 Mainscord 
8191 3101 107 97701 Mainscord ARG
8191 2422 070 00059 Mainscord ARG
8193 2422 070 00016 Mainscord AUS/NZ 
8191 2422 070 00016 Mainscord AUS/NZ   
8191 2422 070 00062 Mainscord BRZ
8191 2422 070 98146 Mainscord China
8191 2422 070 98259 Mainscord EUR   
8191 4622 001 50945 Mainscord IEC
8192 4622 004 00393 Mainscord UK
8192 2422 070 98251 Mainscord UK
8195 2422 070 98208 Mainscord UL   
0158 3104 308 91131 Mushroom assy M8
0276 3104 300 40851 Mushroom M8
1085 3139 238 07952 Remote control RC19335018/01
1085 3139 238 14161 Remote control RC2023601/01 
1085 3139 238 14291 Remote control RC2023606/01
1085 3139 238 15631 Remote control RC2023617/01
1085 3139 238 14171 Remote control RC2033601/01
1085 3139 238 14211 Remote control RC2033602/01
1085 3139 238 14201 Remote control RC2034301/01
1085 3139 238 14221 Remote control RC2034302/01
1085 3139 238 15381 Remote control RC2034307/01H
1085 3139 238 15651 Remote control RC2034312/01 
0259 3139 128 78191 Stand screw 
0259 3139 128 78731 Stand screw 
0259 3139 128 78741 Stand screw 
0259 3139 128 79191 Stand screw 
0232 3139 121 32101 Top shield 1080P
0093 3104 301 24731 Wall bracket assy
0094 3104 308 15402 Wall bracket assy
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